PLEA DOCKET

356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING

T MARCH 2026 A :
CAUSE # DEFENDANT BONDSMAN FILE DATE
— — ATTORNEY/PROSECUTOR -CHARGE
28229 HAWLEY, JESSIE KEITH KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS 08/10/23

WHEELER, JAKE
HOFFER, BRUCE

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G

HAWLEY, JESSIE KEITH
WHEELER, JAKE
HOFFER, BRUCE

KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS 08/10/23
TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID W/INTENT T
¢ IMPAIR

BROWN, MICHELE LYNN
WHEELER, JAKE

IBEH, PAMELA

PTD

A BETTER DEAL BAIL B 09/21/23
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

BROOM, ELY DANIEL
WHEELER, JAKE
IBEH, PAMELA

KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS 09/29/23
ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/C
IRCULAT

BROOM, ELY DANIEL
WHEELER, JAKE
IBEH, PAMELA

KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS 09/29/23
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<$30K

SMITH, DEVAN CIERRA
WHEELER, JAKE
WALTON, REBECCA R

STEWART BAIL BONDS 09/29/23
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

BROOM, ELY DANIEL
WHEELER, JAKE
IBEH, PAMELA

KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS 11/28/23
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION

STUART, BRANDON DWIGHT

WHEELER, JAKE
ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA

ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARD 12/14/23
ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER PREV
CONV IAT

POLK, BRANDON DEWAYNE
WHEELER, JAKE
HOFFER, BRUCE

A BETTER DEAL BAIL B 02/29/24
ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER PREV
CONV IAT

BERNIER, JAYDEN ALAN
WHEELER, JAKE
HOFFER, BRUCE

KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS 05/30/24
ARSON

BERNIER, JAYDEN ALAN
WHEELER, JAKE
HOFFER, BRUCE

KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS 05/30/24
ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED CRIMINAL ACTIVI
TY

BEASLEY, BRAYDEN JOE
WHEELER, JAKE
IBEH, PAMELA

STEWART BAIL BONDS 06/27/24
DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE FIREARM



CAUSE # DEFENDANT BONDSMAN FILE DATE

— ATTORNEY/PROSECUTOR CHARGE

29012 AMY, NANCY JANE STEWART BAIL BONDS 07/25/24
WHEELER, JAKE POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G
WALTON, REBECCA R

29104 TAYLOR, RANDALL JAMES ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARD 08/29/24
WHEELER, JAKE EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

HOFFER, BRUCE

29210 UNDERWOOD, CLAYTON JACK ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARD 10/31/24
WHEELER, JAKE DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE
MOORE, KANESHIA IAT

29272 BROOM, ELY DANIEL STEWART BAIL BONDS 12/19/24
WHEELER, JAKE STALKING

IBEH, PAMELA

29319 THOMAS, TIMOTHY WAYNE KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS 12/19/24
WHEELER, JAKE BURGLARY OF HABITATION
IBEH, PAMELA

Remarks: PTD

29320 THOMAS, TIMOTHY WAYNE KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS 12/19/24
WHEELER, JAKE BURGLARY OF BUILDING
IBEH, PAMELA

29467 BADALI, BRANDON PHILIP KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS 03/27/25
MACEY, JOHN E. POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G
IBEH, PAMELA

29476 BROOM, ELY DANIEL KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS 03/27/25
WHEELER, JAKE COLLISION INVOLVING INJURY
IBEH, PAMELA

29627 FRAKER, COLTEN ANDREW ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARD 06/26/25
MACEY, JOHN E. POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G
HOFFER, BRUCE '



29012
29467
28970
28923
28924
28373
28374
28538
29272
29476
28283
29627
28229
28230
28773
28418
28680
29104
29319
29320
29210

PLEA DOCKET
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
03/03/2026 at 10:00:00am

AMY, NANCY JANE
BADALI, BRANDON PHILIP
BEASLEY, BRAYDEN JOE
BERNIER, JAYDEN ALAN
BERNIER, JAYDEN ALAN
BROOM, ELY DANIEL
BROOM, ELY DANIEL
BROOM, ELY DANIEL
BROOM, ELY DANIEL
BROOM, ELY DANIEL
BROWN, MICHELE LYNN
FRAKER, COLTEN ANDREW
HAWLEY, JESSIE KEITH
HAWLEY, JESSIE KEITH
POLK, BRANDON DEWAYNE
SMITH, DEVAN CIERRA
STUART, BRANDON DWIGHT
TAYLOR, RANDALL JAMES
THOMAS, TIMOTHY WAYNE
THOMAS, TIMOTHY WAYNE
UNDERWOOD, CLAYTON JACK



