

PLEA DOCKET
 356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
 HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING

TUESDAY, MARCH 03, 2026 AT 10:00:00am

CAUSE #	DEFENDANT ATTORNEY/PROSECUTOR	BONDSMAN CHARGE	FILE DATE
28229	HAWLEY, JESSIE KEITH WHEELER, JAKE HOFFER, BRUCE	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G	08/10/23
28230	HAWLEY, JESSIE KEITH WHEELER, JAKE HOFFER, BRUCE	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID W/INTENT T O IMPAIR	08/10/23
28283	BROWN, MICHELE LYNN WHEELER, JAKE IBEH, PAMELA	A BETTER DEAL BAIL B POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G	09/21/23
Remarks: PTD			
28373	BROOM, ELY DANIEL WHEELER, JAKE IBEH, PAMELA	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/C IRCULAT	09/29/23
28374	BROOM, ELY DANIEL WHEELER, JAKE IBEH, PAMELA	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=\$2,500<\$30K	09/29/23
28418	SMITH, DEVAN CIERRA WHEELER, JAKE WALTON, REBECCA R	STEWART BAIL BONDS POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G	09/29/23
28538	BROOM, ELY DANIEL WHEELER, JAKE IBEH, PAMELA	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION	11/28/23
28680	STUART, BRANDON DWIGHT WHEELER, JAKE ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA	ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARD ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER PREV CONV IAT	12/14/23
28773	POLK, BRANDON DEWAYNE WHEELER, JAKE HOFFER, BRUCE	A BETTER DEAL BAIL B ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER PREV CONV IAT	02/29/24
28923	BERNIER, JAYDEN ALAN WHEELER, JAKE HOFFER, BRUCE	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS ARSON	05/30/24
28924	BERNIER, JAYDEN ALAN WHEELER, JAKE HOFFER, BRUCE	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED CRIMINAL ACTIVI TY	05/30/24
28970	BEASLEY, BRAYDEN JOE WHEELER, JAKE IBEH, PAMELA	STEWART BAIL BONDS DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE FIREARM	06/27/24

CAUSE #	DEFENDANT ATTORNEY/PROSECUTOR	BONDSMAN CHARGE	FILE DATE
29012	AMY, NANCY JANE WHEELER, JAKE WALTON, REBECCA R	STEWART BAIL BONDS POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G	07/25/24
29104	TAYLOR, RANDALL JAMES WHEELER, JAKE HOFFER, BRUCE	ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARD EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH	08/29/24
29210	UNDERWOOD, CLAYTON JACK WHEELER, JAKE MOORE, KANESHIA	ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARD DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE IAT	10/31/24
29272	BROOM, ELY DANIEL WHEELER, JAKE IBEH, PAMELA	STEWART BAIL BONDS STALKING	12/19/24
29319	THOMAS, TIMOTHY WAYNE WHEELER, JAKE IBEH, PAMELA	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS BURGLARY OF HABITATION	12/19/24
Remarks: PTD			
29320	THOMAS, TIMOTHY WAYNE WHEELER, JAKE IBEH, PAMELA	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS BURGLARY OF BUILDING	12/19/24
29467	BADALI, BRANDON PHILIP MACEY, JOHN E. IBEH, PAMELA	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G	03/27/25
29476	BROOM, ELY DANIEL WHEELER, JAKE IBEH, PAMELA	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS COLLISION INVOLVING INJURY	03/27/25
29627	FRAKER, COLTEN ANDREW MACEY, JOHN E. HOFFER, BRUCE	ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARD POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G	06/26/25

PLEA DOCKET
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
03/03/2026 at 10:00:00am

29012	AMY, NANCY JANE
29467	BADALI, BRANDON PHILIP
28970	BEASLEY, BRAYDEN JOE
28923	BERNIER, JAYDEN ALAN
28924	BERNIER, JAYDEN ALAN
28373	BROOM, ELY DANIEL
28374	BROOM, ELY DANIEL
28538	BROOM, ELY DANIEL
29272	BROOM, ELY DANIEL
29476	BROOM, ELY DANIEL
28283	BROWN, MICHELE LYNN
29627	FRAKER, COLTEN ANDREW
28229	HAWLEY, JESSIE KEITH
28230	HAWLEY, JESSIE KEITH
28773	POLK, BRANDON DEWAYNE
28418	SMITH, DEVAN CIERRA
28680	STUART, BRANDON DWIGHT
29104	TAYLOR, RANDALL JAMES
29319	THOMAS, TIMOTHY WAYNE
29320	THOMAS, TIMOTHY WAYNE
29210	UNDERWOOD, CLAYTON JACK